FORM PTO-1594 7-27-7/ (Rev. 6-93)	CORD/ 08-	12-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT ()F COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0 Tab sei 07.27-1998	TR/	
Tab sel 07-27-1998	,	0791913 ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name July party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Cycle Group	n Tne	Name: Carine Joannou Cycles International
incream cycle croup, inc.		Inc Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	sociation	Street Address: 151 Ludlow Ave.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State FL		City: Northvale State: NJ ZIP: 07647
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership
Assignment	MergerChange of Name	Corporation-State NJ Other
Security AgreementOther	~	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 21, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	i	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, a		1,892,059
	,	-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,
Additional numbers attached? CJ Yes 💆 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas C. Saitta		7 Total for (07 CER 2 41) 40.(0 E
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
		nclosed
Law Office of Thomas C. S	aitta	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6821 Southpoin	it Dr. north	0 Danasik assault number
Suite 203		8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Jacksonville</u> State: <u>F</u> (904) 296-5825	TL ZIP: 32216	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<u>y</u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attended copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	1/-	July 22, 1998
Thomas C. Saitta Name of Person Signing	J. POPM	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 1,892,059

This assignment made this <u>AlsT</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1998, by American Cycle Group, Inc., witnesseth as follows:
Whereas American Cycle Group, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principle address at 3728 Phillips Hwy., Suite 39, Jacksonville, FL 32207, has adopted, used and is using the mark BOSS CRUISER, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,892,059, registered May 2, 1995; and
Whereas Carine Joannou Cycles International, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having its principle address at 151 Ludlow Avenue, Northvale, NJ 07647, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;
Now therefore for Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said American Cycle Group, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Carine Joannou Cycles International, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.
American Cycle Group, Inc. Philip B. Phillips, Jr., Pres.

State of Florida
County of DWA
Philip B Philip
On this Jist day of Juyy, 1998, personally before me appeared, known to me or properly identified to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.
Notary Public

REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0627

TRADEMARK

CAROL M. BRAVO
MY COMMISSION # CC 683390
EXPIRES: October 3, 2001
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwrite

RECORDED: 07/27/1998